 K4 Series Fittings  |  B-145
K4 Series Fittings
Use With Braided Hose (greater than 1”), R12, R15 (1/2”) Hoses
Spiral Wire Hose Fittings
Download Crimp Specs at www.PressureConnections.com
K41100
Female OFS Swivel
Ref. Parker 1JC71 / 1JS71
Part No.
1 - Hose Size 2 - Female OFS Sw.
(in)
A - Length B - Cut-Off Allow. C - Optional Len. H - Body Hex W - Nut Hex
(in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm)
K41100-06-06 3/8” 9,5 11/16 - 16 2.24 57,0 1.14 29,0 0.35 9,0 11/16 17,4 13/16 20,6
K41100-08-08 1/2” 12,7 13/16 - 16 2.52 64,0 1.26 32,0 0.43 11,0 13/16 20,6 15/16 23,8
K41100-12-10 3/4” 19,1 1 - 14 3.11 79,0 1.54 39,0 0.55 14,0 1 1/16 26,9 1 1/8 28,5
K41100-12-12 3/4” 19,1 1 3/16 - 12 3.19 81,0 1.61 41,0 0.59 15,0 1 1/8 28,5 1 3/8 34,9
K41100-12-16 3/4” 19,1 1 7/16 - 12 3.27 83,0 1.69 43,0 0.63 16,0 1 5/16 33,3 1 5/8 41,2
K41100-16-16 1’” 25,4 1 7/16 - 12 3.62 92,0 1.77 45,0 0.63 16,0 1 5/16 33,3 1 5/8 41,2
K41100-20-20 1 1/4” 31,8 1 11/16 - 12 3.66 93,0 1.54 39,0 0.63 16,0 1 3/8 34,9 1 7/8 47,6
K41100-20-24 1 1/4” 31,8 2 - 12 3.66 93,0 1.61 41,0 0.63 16,0 1 7/8 47,6 2 1/4 57,1
K41100-24-24 1 1/2” 38,1 2 - 12 3.94 100,0 1.61 41,0 0.63 16,0 1 7/8 47,6 2 1/4 57,1
K41145
Female OFS Swivel 45°
Ref. Parker 1J771
Part No.
1 - Hose Size 2 - Female OFS Sw.
(in)
A - Length B - Cut-Off Allow. C - Optional Len. E - Drop Length W - Nut Hex
(in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm)
K41145-06-06 3/8” 9,5 11/16 - 16 2.72 69,0 1.61 41,0 0.35 9,0 0.63 16,0 13/16 20,6
K41145-08-08 1/2” 12,7 13/16 - 16 3.66 93,0 1.97 50,0 0.43 11,0 0.79 20,0 15/16 23,8
K41145-12-12 3/4” 19,1 1 3/16 - 12 4.57 116,0 2.95 75,0 0.59 15,0 1.10 28,0 1 3/8 34,9
K41145-12-16 3/4” 19,1 1 7/16 - 12 4.57 116,0 2.95 75,0 0.63 16,0 1.10 28,0 1 5/8 41,2
K41145-16-16 1” 25,4 1 7/16 - 12 4.84 123,0 2.99 76,0 0.63 16,0 1.18 30,0 1 5/8 41,2
K41145-20-20 1 1/4” 31,8 1 11/16 - 12 6.18 157,0 4.06 103,0 0.63 16,0 1.57 40,0 1 7/8 47,6
K41145-20-24 1 1/4” 31,8 2 - 12 6.22 158,0 4.09 104,0 0.63 16,0 1.61 41,0 2 1/4 57,1
K41145-24-24 1 1/2” 38,1 2 - 12 6.85 174,0 4.49 114,0 0.63 16,0 1.77 45,0 2 1/4 57,1
1 2
A
B C
1
2
W
A
B
C
E
WH